 

- 2 -
[bookmark: DocsID]Court File No. CV-20-00636875-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT
OF 2607380 ONTARIO INC.


	SERVICE LIST
(As of July 8, 2020)

	STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street
Toronto ON
M5L 1B9




Lawyers for the Applicant
	Elizabeth Pillon
(416) 869-5623
lpillon@stikeman.com

Sanja Sopic
(416) 869-6825
ssopic@stikeman.com

Nicholas Avis
(416) 869-5504
navis@stikeman.com

	RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC.
181 Bay St. #3510
Bay Wellington Tower
Toronto ON
M5J 2T3

Monitor
	Paul van Eyk
(416) 485-4592
pvaneyk@richter.ca

Shane Connolly
(416) 488-2345
sconnolly@richter.ca 

	BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
PO Box 130
Toronto ON
M5X 1A4

Lawyers for the Monitor
	Raj Sahni
(416) 777-4804
sahnir@bennettjones.com 

	MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP
66 Wellington Street West
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower Box 48
Toronto ON M5K 1E6


Lawyers for Maynbridge Capital Inc.
	James Gage
(416) 601-7539
jgage@mccarthy.ca

Trevor Courtis
(416) 601-7643
tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 

	GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West
Suit 1600
Toronto ON
M5X 1G5







Lawyers for Meridian Credit Union Limited
	David Cohen
(416) 369-6667
david.cohen@gowlingwlg.com 

Dom Glavota
(416) 862-3607
dom.glavota@gowlingwlg.com

C. Haddon Murray
(416) 862-3604
haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com

Heather Fisher
heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com 

	CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street
10th Floor
Toronto ON
M2N 7E9





Lawyers for Bridging Finance Inc.
	Harvey Chaiton
(416) 218-1129
harvey@chaitons.com 

Philip Taylor
(416) 218-1125
philip@chaitons.com

George Benchetrit
(416) 218-1141
george@chaitons.com 

	WEIRFOULDS LLP
66 Wellington Street West
Suite 4100, PO Box 35, TD Bank Tower
Toronto ON
M5K 1B7

Lawyers for Crossroads Christian Communications Incorporated
	Philip Cho
(416) 619-6296
pcho@weirfoulds.com 

MacDonald Allen
(416) 947-5027
mallen@weirfoulds.com 

	FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
77 King Street West
Suite 3000, PO Box 95
TD Centre North Tower
Toronto ON
M5K 1G8

Lawyers for Celernus Investment Partners Inc.
	Ian P. Katchin
(416) 864-7613
ikatchin@foglers.com  





	WEIRFOULDS LLP
4100-66 Wellington Street West
PO Box 35
TB Bank Tower
Toronto ON
M5K 1B7

[bookmark: _GoBack]Lawyers for the MacDonald Group
	David Brown
(416) 947-5046
dbrown@weirfoulds.com 

	[bookmark: _Hlk33430376]MAPLE REINDERS CONSTRUCTORS LTD.
2660 Argentia Road
Mississauga ON
L5N 5V4
	Eric VanGinkel
ericv@maple.ca 

Derek Smith
dereks@maple.ca 

	BARRIE GLASS & MIRROR LTD.
10 Checkley Street
Barrie ON
L4N 1W1

	

	CANADIAN EQUIPMENT FINANCE & LEASING INC.
250 Woolwich St S, Unit 5
Breslau ON
N0B 1M0
	

	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto ON
M5H 1T1
	Diane Winters
(416) 973-3172
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

	DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West
Suite 400
Toronto ON
M5K 0A1

Lawyers for Cortland Credit Lending Corporation
	John Salmas
(416) 863-4737
john.salmas@dentons.com 



 111516903


 111516903

